$670,688 $218,861 $889,549 * $44,669 $54,170 $620,000 $115,169 $834,008 $55,542 * $29,476 $12,474 $13,592

Maturities callable 1/1-8/31 each year.

Partially supported by the water & storm water utilities Partially supported by the water & storm water utilities

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2025 ISSUE.

(1)

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….$44,256 $21,842 $12,913 $9,502

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….7.070% 7.060% 7.049% 7.120%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 3.76% as the discount rate.

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming

hypothetical rates based on current rates for municipal bonds as of 12/18/2023 +20 bps. Actual rates may

vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration

provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or

otherwise to be considered as advice.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 8.305% $51,993

-0.20% 7.883% $49,347

-0.10% 7.469% $46,755

+0.10% 6.654% $41,654

+0.20% 6.232% $39,012

+0.30% 5.809% $36,367

Lift Station #1 Bar Screen replace - SHARED EXP W/ C/PEW & LPSD Sanitary Sewer Utility - Lift Station #1 - Engineering Design Est $50,000

Lift Station #1 Diesel Fuel Tank Replacement - SHARED EXP W/ C/PEW & LPSD Lift Station #1 $60,000

Well 3 Standpipe Rehab (Defer to 2025) Water $400,000 $475,200 postpone to 2025 - YES
Quinlan Tower Rehab Water Utility $475,000 $480,000
Orchard Ave* (2021 - 3)  Orchard Alley, Aprox 12' x 750' Pulv. And pave curb and
gutter

Roads
$180,000 $213,840

Orchard Ave*  Loop 1961   6" CI water main to Park Ave.  Orchard Alley   Water $170,000 $201,960
Orchard Ave*   Storm Water Utility $30,000 $35,640 Water Utility $4,606,090
W Wisconsin* (2017 - 5)   Full Depth   Roads $335,000 $397,980 Roads $938,520
W Wisconsin LED luminaire replacement $120,000 $142,560 Sanitary Sewer $718,000
Park Hill Dr., Lakeview Ct to High St. (2021 - 5) Full Depth Pulv. Roads $235,000 $279,180 Storm Water $35,640
Park Hill Drive limited water replacement - 850' Water $170,000 $201,960 $6,298,250
High Street Pulv. And Pave 24' x 300' from Cheshire (2021 - 1) Roads- A portion of this section is unplatted-not in right-of-way $40,000 $47,520
HMO Treatment system for Well 4 & Construction Services Estimate Water - $2,919,850 const est w/ est of $802,320 past and future